P. G. DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY **JAMAL MOHAMED COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) TIRUCHIRAPPALI – 620 020**

Dr.P. Shahul Hameed Endowment Lecture on

"Environmental Science and Technology"

Special Lecture

Time: 10.00 a.m.

PROGRAMME (03.12.2019) venue: Commerce (SF) Seminar Hall

1. Prayer (Qirath)

Mr. S. FATHHUDDEEN III B.Sc., Zoology

- 2. Welcome Address & **Introducing the Chief Guest**
- 3. Presidential Address
- 4. Felicitation

- : Dr. I. JOSEPH A. JERALD Head i/c, Department of Zoology
 - **Dr. S. ISMAIL MOHIDEEN** Principal, Jamal Mohamed College
- Dr. A. K. KHAJA NAZEEMUDEEN Sahib Secretary and Correspondent
- Hajee. M.J. JAMAL MOHAMED Sahib Treasurer
- Dr. K. ABDUS SAMAD Assistant Secretary
- **Dr. P. SHAHUL HAMEED Former HOD of Zoology**
- Dr. A. K. KHAJA NAZEEMUDEEN Sahib Secretary and Correspondent
- Hajee. M.J. JAMAL MOHAMED Sahib Treasurer

"RAINWATER HARVESTING "

Er SYED HAMID IBRAHIM Assistant Engineer, Agri, Engg, Dept. Agriculture Engineer training centre, Trichy -20

> Dr P.RAJASEKAR Assistant Professor in Zoology

7. Guest Lecture by

6. Guest Lecture on

5. Honouring the Guest

8. Vote of Thanks

P. G. DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY JAMAL MOHAMED COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) TIRUCHIRAPPALI – 620 020

We have great pleasure in soliciting your esteemed presence on the occasion of

DR.P. SHAHUL HAMEED ENDOWMENT LECTURE ON "ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY"

PROGRAMME (03.12.2019) venue: Commerce (SF) Seminar Hall

Time: 10.00 a.m.

Er SYED HAMID IBRAHIM

Assistant Engineer, Agri, Engg,Dept. Agriculture Engineer training centre,Trichy -20

Delivers the Eighth Endowment lecture on "RAINWATER HARVESTING"

Dr. I. JOSEPH A. JERALD Head i/c, Department of Zoology WELCOMES

Dr. S. ISMAIL MOHIDEEN

Principal, Jamal Mohamed College Delvers presidential address

Dr. A. K. KHAJA NAZEEMUDEEN Sahib Secretary and Correspondent

> Hajee. M.J. JAMAL MOHAMED Sahib Treasurer

Dr. K. ABDUS SAMAD Assistant Secretary and Dr. P. SHAHUL HAMEED Former HOD of Zoology

> Dr P. RAJASEKAR Assistant Professor in Zoology Proposes a vote of thanks



P.G. DEPARTMENT OF JAMAL MOHAMED COL

Autonomous College with Potential for Excellence Accredited (3rd cycle) with "A" Grade by NAAG Affiliated to Bharathidasan University TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 020

We have great pleasure in soliciting your esteemed presence on the occasion of

Dr. P. SHAHUL HAMEED ENDOWMENT LECTURE ON "ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY"

on Tuesday, 3rd December, 2019 at 11.00 am at Commerce(SF) Seminar Hall

S. SYED HAMID IBRAHIM, B.E.,

Assistant Engineer, Agri. Engg. Dept. Agricultural Engineering Training Centre, Tiruchirappalli - 620.020

delivers the Eighth Endowment lecture on

"RAUNWATER HARVESTUNG"

Dr. I. JOSEPH A. JERALD Head i/c. Department of Zoology Welcomes

Dr. S. ISMAIL MOHIDEEN Principal, Jamal Mohamed College delivers Presidential Address

Dr. A.K. KHAJA NAZEEMUDEEN, D.Litt.,

Secretary and Correspondent

Hajee M. J. Jamal Mohamed Treasurer

Dr. A. Mohamed Ibraheem Vice - Principal

Dr. K. N. Abdul Kader-Nihal Director & Bursar (SF)

Mr. M.J.M. Mujeebur Rahman Director - Hostel Administration Dr. K. Abdus Samad Assistant Secretary

Dr. M.Mohamed Sihabudeen

Additional Vice Principal

Dr. K. N. Mohamed Fazil Director - Hostel Administration

Ms. J. Hajira Fathima Director - Women Hostel

- Handardo

Dr. P. RAJASEKAR Assistant-Professor in Zoology

Froposes a vote of thank



Dr.P. Shahul Hameed Endowment Lecture Report

A one day **Dr.P. Shahul Hameed Endowment Lecture on "Environmental Science and Technology"** was organized in the P.G department of Zoology, Jamal Mohamed College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli on 3rd December 2019. This is the 8th Dr.P. Shahul Hameed Endowment Lecture on "Environmental Science and Technology" in our department for the consecutive years.

. Dr. I.JOSEPH A. JERALD, Associate Professor and Head, Dept. of Zoology welcomed the gathering.

Er **SYED HAMID IBRAHIM**, Assistant Engineer, Agri, Engg,Dept,Agriculture Engineer training centre,Trichy -20, inaugurated the Endowment in the morning and delivered a lecture on "RAINWATER HARVESTING".

Dr. S. ISMAIL MOHIDEEN, Principal, Jamal Mohamed College presided over the function. Dr. A.K. KHAJA NAZEEMUDEEN, Secretary and Correspondent of the college, Hajee. M.J. JAMAL MOHAMED, Treasurer and Dr. K. Abdus Samad, Assistant Secretary and Dr.P. Shahul Hameed felicitated the gathering.

Dr. P. RAJASEKAR, Assistant Professor Professor, Dept. of Zoology proposed vote of thanks.